Other assets - - - - - 4,366,131 4,366,131

Total financial assets 32,817,300 677,437,914 - - - 106,240,020 816,495,234

Liabilities:

   Customer deposits - 284,520,207 86,635,930 131,753,372 4,215 - 502,913,724

   Due to affiliated companies - - 40,000,000 - 65,000,000 3,085,319 108,085,319

   Other liabilities - - - - - 4,770,015 4,770,015

Total financial liabilities - 284,520,207 126,635,930 131,753,372 65,004,215 7,855,334 615,769,058

Net repricing gap 32,817,300 392,917,707  (126,635,930) ) (131,753,372) ) (65,004,215) )

54

Finance Corporation of Bahamas Limited

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

October 31, 2019

(Continued)

23. Risk Management of Financial Instruments (Continued)

(d) Interest rate risk (continued)

The Group analyzes its exposure on interest sensitive assets and liabilities on a periodic basis.

Consideration is given to the impact on net income as movements in interest rates occur. Based on

these events, simulations are performed to determine the considered impact on pricing of assets

and liabilities, including those pegged to benchmark rates. The following table shows the expected

impact on net income:

Effect on net profit income

2019 2018

Change in interest rate $ $

+ 1% 5,388,094 5,417,094

- 1% (5,388,094 ) (5,417,094 )

(e) Price risk

Price risk is the risk that the fair values and/or amounts realized on sales of financial instruments

may fluctuate significantly as a result of a change in market prices.  This risk is considered to be

minimal, as the Group’s investment securities are represented in the vast majority by Government

debt securities, which have limited trading and where trading is observed the prices continue to be

at face value.

(f) Capital management

Capital management is a proactive process that ensures that the Group has and remains able to

generate or raise sufficient capital on a timely and cost-effective basis to underpin its risks and